Presented by: The Manager Introduced: 03/08/2004 Drafted by: J.W. Hartle

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 2254

A Resolution Authorizing the Manager to Apply For and Receive Grants for the Auke Bay Wastewater Treatment Plant Ultraviolet Disinfection Project from the State of Alaska, Department of Community and Economic Development.

WHEREAS, the State of Alaska, Department of Community and Economic Development, as part of its Fiscal Year 2004 revitalization strategy, has grant funds available for application by the City and Borough of Juneau to undertake capital projects related to water quality enhancements through its 2004 Fisheries Economic Development Matching Grant Program; and

WHEREAS, replacing the existing chlorine disinfection system with an ultraviolet disinfection system would reduce risk and impacts to the environment; and

WHEREAS, it is appropriate at this time for the City and Borough to formalize its interest in the proposed State of Alaska grants.

Now, Therefore, Be it Resolved by the Assembly of the City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska:

Section 1. That the Manager is authorized to apply for and receive from the State of Alaska, Department of Community and Economic Development matching grants for the purpose of the ultraviolet disinfection project at the Auke Bay Wastewater Treatment Plant.

- |||
- //
- //
- //
- //
- //

Section 2. Effective Date. This resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

Adopted this 8th day of March, 2004.

Bruce Botelho, Mayor

Attest: tunrie J. Sica, Clerk Din

Unanimous Vote: